TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX Venture Finance LLC		102/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYBITZ, INC.	
Street Address:	22455 Davis Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Sterling	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20164	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2536980	SKYBITZ
Registration Number:	3016736	SKYBITZ
Registration Number:	2899066	SKYBITZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858) 550 - 6420 Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

900213722

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 194491-1185 TELULAR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	02/02/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=Orix IP release - Skybitz#page1.tif source=Orix IP release - Skybitz#page2.tif source=Orix IP release - Skybitz#page3.tif source=Orix IP release - Skybitz#page4.tif source=Orix IP release - Skybitz#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0608

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 1, 2012, by Orix Venture Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Orix") in favor of Skybitz, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Eagle Eye, Inc. ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 22455 Davis Dr., Stite 100, Sterling, VA 20164.

<u>Recitals</u>

WHEREAS, Orix and Company entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of August 26, 2008 (the "Loan Agreement").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, Company granted a security interest to Orix in the Intellectual Property, as defined in the Loan Agreement, including without limitation, the trademarks and patents listed on Exhibits A and B, respectively, attached hereto under a[n Intellectual Property Security Agreement] dated as of August 26, 2008 (the "IP Security Agreement"), and recorded (1) with the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2008 at Reel Number 3842 and Frame Number 0348 with respect to trademarks and (2) with the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2008 at Reel Number 021439 and Frame Number 0420 with respect to patents.

WHEREAS, all outstanding Obligations of the Company under or relating to the Loan Agreement, the IP Security Agreement, and the other documents related thereto, have been paid and satisfied in full and irrevocably discharged, terminated and released and all security interests and other liens granted to or held by ORIX in all of the assets and property of the Company shall be forever and irrevocably satisfied, released and discharged.

ACCORDINGLY, Orix agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Orix agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Orix in the Intellectual Property.

ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC

Name: Christopher L. Smith

Title: Manager

245 Park Avenue, 19th Floor New York, NY 10167-0001

1002639 v1/HN

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Serial #: 75577703 Filing Dt: 11/09/1998 Reg #:2536980 Reg. Dt:02/05/2002 Mark: SKYBITZ Serial #: 76547882 Filing Dt: 09/29/2003 Reg #: 3016736 Reg. Dt: 11/22/2005 Mark: SKYBITZ Serial #: 76548096 Filing Dt: 09/29/2003 Reg #: 2899066 Reg. Dt: 11/02/2004 Mark: SKYBITZ

1002639 v1/HN

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Patent #: 5955986 Issue Dt: 09/21/1999 **Application #: 08974839** Filing Dt: 11/20/1997 Title: LOW-POWER SATELLITE-BASED GEOPOSITIONING SYSTEM Filing Dt: 02/04/1999 Patent #: 6094162 Issue Dt: 07/25/2000 **Application #: 09244124** Title: LOW-POWER SATELLITE-BASED GEOPOSITIONING SYSTEM Patent #: 6154171 **Application #: 09244125** Filing Dt: 02/04/1999 Issue Dt: 11/28/2000 Title: LOW-POWER SATELLITE-BASED GEOPOSITIONING SYSTEM Patent #: 6243648 Issue Dt: 06/05/2001 **Application #: 09351852** Filing Dt: 07/12/1999 Title: FAST ACOUISITION POSITION REPORTING SYSTEM Patent #: 6169514 Issue Dt: 01/02/2001 **Application #: 09494022** Filing Dt: 01/31/2000 Title: Low-power satellite-based geopositioning system Patent #: 6560536 Issue Dt: 05/06/2003 **Application #: 09829993** Filing Dt: 04/11/2001 Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RAPID TELEPOSITIONING Patent #: 7010066 Issue Dt: 03/07/2006 Application #: 09924542 Filing Dt: 08/09/2001 Publication #: US20020025011 Pub Dt: 02/28/2002 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FAST CODE PHASE AND CARRIER FREQUENCY ACQUISITION IN GPS RECEIVER Patent #: 7020190 Issue Dt: 03/28/2006 Application #: 09925011 Filing Dt: 08/09/2001 **Publication #: US20020057733** Pub Dt: 05/16/2002 Title: FREQUENCY TRANSLATOR USING A CORDIC PHASE ROTATOR Patent #: 7027486 Issue Dt: 04/11/2006 Application #: 09948629 Filing Dt: 09/10/2001 **Publication #: US20020064210** Pub Dt: 05/30/2002 Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FAST CODE PHASE AND CARRIER FREQUENCY ACQUISITION IN GPS RECEIVER Patent #: 6480788 Issue Dt: 11/12/2002 Application #: 09984069 Filing Dt: 10/26/2001 **Publication #: US20020072853** Pub Dt: 06/13/2002 Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FAST ACQUISITION REPORTING USING COMMUNICATION SATELLITE RANGE MEASUREMENT Patent #: 6725158 **Issue Dt:** 04/20/2004 **Application #:** 10191288 Filing Dt: 07/10/2002 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FAST ACQUISITION REPORTING USING COMMUNICATION SATELLITE RANGE MEASUREMENT Patent #: NONE Issue Dt: **Application #: 10754492** Filing Dt: 01/12/2004 Publication #: US20040143392 Pub Dt: 07/22/2004 System and method for fast acquisition reporting using communication satellite range Patent #: 7265668 Issue Dt: 09/04/2007 Application #: 11005307 Filing Dt: 12/07/2004 **Publication #: US20070210914** Pub Dt: 09/13/2007 Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSET TRACKING AND MONITORING Patent #: NONE **Application #: 11030983 Filing Dt: 01/10/2005 Issue Dt: Publication #: US20050171695** Pub Dt: 08/04/2005

Title: System and method for fast acquisition position reporting using communication satellite range

1002639 v1/HN

TRADEMARK REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0611

measurement

Patent #: NONE

Issue Dt:

Application #: 11044708 Filing Dt: 01/28/2005

Publication #: US20050261833

Pub Dt: 11/24/2005

Title: System and method for dual-mode location determination

Patent #: 7266142

Issue Dt: 09/04/2007 Application #: 11345670 Filing Dt: 02/02/2006

Publication #: US20060198427

Pub Dt: 09/07/2006

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FAST CODE PHASE AND CARRIER FREQUENCY

ACQUISITION IN GPS RECEIVER

Patent #: 7327783

Issue Dt: 02/05/2008 Application #: 11345671 Filing Dt: 02/02/2006

Publication #: US20060233284

Pub Dt: 10/19/2006

Title: FREQUENCY TRANSLATOR USING A CORDIC PHASE ROTATOR

Patent #: 7498925

Issue Dt: 03/03/2009 Application #: 11377651 Filing Dt: 03/17/2006

Publication #: US20070057818

Pub Dt: 03/15/2007

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REPORTING A STATUS OF AN ASSET

Patent #: 7486174

Issue Dt: 02/03/2009 Application #: 11377653 Filing Dt: 03/17/2006

Publication #: US20070057779

Pub Dt: 03/15/2007

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADAPTIVE MOTION SENSING WITH LOCATION

DETERMINATION

Patent #: 7782811

Publication #: US20060291409

Issue Dt: 08/24/2010 Application #: 11397936 Filing Dt: 04/05/2006

Pub Dt: 12/28/2006

Title: MULTIPLE RETURN LINK

Patent #: 7468927

Issue Dt: 12/23/2008

Application #: 11518520

Filing Dt: 09/11/2006

WIRELESS SENSOR INTERFACE WITH MOBILE TERMINAL SATELLITE MODEM AND

Patent #: 7877208

Issue Dt: 01/25/2011

Application #: 11528577

Filing Dt: 09/28/2006

SENSOR INTERFACE WITH MOBILE TERMINAL SATELLITE MODEM AND GLOBAL

LOCATION SYSTEM

Patent #: 7688185

Issue Dt: 03/30/2010

Application #: 11606298

Filing Dt: 11/30/2006

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING AN ALERT FOR A TRAILER

Patent #: NONE

Issue Dt:

Application #: 11639424 Filing Dt: 12/15/2006

Publication #: US20070210905

Pub Dt: 09/13/2007

Title: System and method for satellite aided truck/trailer tracking and monitoring

Title: System and method for remotely tracking and monitoring a container and its contents

Patent #: NONE

Issue Dt:

Application #: 11639425 Filing Dt: 12/15/2006

Publication #: US20070216542

Pub Dt: 09/20/2007

Patent #: 8010127

Issue Dt: 08/30/2011 Application #: 11696707 Filing Dt: 04/04/2007

Publication #: US20080233970

Pub Dt: 09/25/2008

SATELLITE AIDED LOCATION TRACKING AND DATA SERVICES USING Title: GEOSYNCHRONOUS AND LOW EARTH ORBIT SATELLITES WITH GLOBAL

LOCATING SYSTEM

Patent #: NONE

Issue Dt:

Application #: 11696713 Filing Dt: 04/04/2007

Publication #: US20080233866

Pub Dt: 09/25/2008

Title: SATELLITE AIDED LOCATION TRACKING AND DATA SERVICES USING GEOSYNCHRONOUS AND LOW EARTH ORBIT SATELLITES

1002639 v1/HN

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0612** Patent #: 8058987 Issue Dt: 11/15/2011 Application #: 11741236 Filing Dt: 04/27/2007 Title: SATELLITE AIDED LOCATION TRACKING WITH USER INTERFACE

Patent #: 7646295 Issue Dt: 01/12/2010 Application #: 11757645 Filing Dt: 06/04/2007

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSET TRACKING AND MONITORING USING ANTENNA

Title: DIVERSITY

Publication #: US20070273505 Pub Dt: 11/29/2007

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSET TRACKING AND MONITORING

Publication #: US20070297542 Pub Dt: 12/27/2007

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FAST CODE PHASE AND CARRIER FREQUENCY ACQUISITION IN GPS RECEIVER

1002639 v1/HN

TRADEMARK REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 02/02/2012